No-Am CATC Newsletter 6-29-2023

View Online Version



June 29, 2023

We'll be closed for the Fourth



The Certiport office in Lehi, UT will be closed on Monday, July 3rd and Tuesday, July 4th for Independence Day:

- Test Candidate Support: Closed
- CATC Customer Service: Closed
- CATC Technical Support: Closed

Normal business hours will resume on Wednesday, July 5th, 2023. Thank you for your cooperation and understanding.

Please visit our website for additional information on our holiday hours.

Certiport Operations Team



A PEARSON VUE BUSINESS

Compass Cloud is coming soon!

COMING SOON: COMPASS CLOUD Taking Exam Delivery to New Heights!



Compass, Certiport's state-or-the-art exam delivery technology is expanding to include Compass Cloud, a new delivery model within the Compass platform. Compass Cloud is a fully-online, browser-based solution. It will include group proctoring capabilities, enhanced scheduling features, and will deliver a simplified test-candidate experience.

Compass Cloud will be available soon, but you can learn more about this new exam delivery model by contacting your Certiport Territory Manager or going to **www.certiport.com/compass**.

Resources for You

Stay Updated on Certiport's Latest News

New Product Information

See what exams have been recently released or are coming soon.

Live Trainings

View the calendar for upcoming onboarding and support webinars.

System Maintenance

Mark your calendar! See what dates are scheduled for periodic maintenance, as maintenance can affect exam delivery.

Compass Updates

Get detailed information on upcoming changes to the Compass exam delivery software.

Important Notices RSS

Get notifications regarding the use and support of our exam products, delivery systems, solutions, and features.

Exam Content Updates RSS Review planned release dates of exams undergoing maintenance.

Support

Find answers online including FAQs, Quick Reference Guides, Technical Requirements, or the different ways to contact our Technical Support team.



PRIVACY POLICY

To unsubscribe from future emails **click here**

1633 W. Innovation Way, 5th Floor Lehi, UT 84043

© Copyright 1996 - 2023 Pearson Education Inc. or its affiliate(s). All rights reserved.